1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

AN Of s

gANﬂ *NTY DEPT- OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

?ﬁﬁu@t ORKS, HIGHWAY & ™ (i ors nginecring Diision
R P%ORT}‘TION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

C.O.#| 3R
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 6/26/2020
PROJECT Third & Fourth Floors Offices Remodel Design
ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Bivd., Madison
PURCHASE ORDER # 20191185
BID / PROPOSAL # 319004
CONTRACTOR Dimension IV Madison Design Group
DESCRIPTION:
1 | REFERENCE # COP #3R
2 | REQUESTED BY Owner
Additional design services for window replacement on third floor & a
3 | PROPOSED CHANGE | ¢ agjustment from COP / CO #2.
4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | Windows in this space are original to bidg & are in very poor
condition. Additional work must go in to matching existing appearance
& City approval of an exterior change. A $2000 math error on the
Consultant's COP #2 resuited in the County being overcharged for
those additional services. This CO deducts that $2000. This COP #3R
voids COP #3, approved on 07/21/2020.
§ | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $6,400.00
*Document not valld unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**
The original Contract amount was: $78,800.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $47,173.75
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $125,973.75
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in
the amount of: $6.,400.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $132,373.75
_Ihe Completion Date will be increased by: 60 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 5/14/2021
Change Order therefore is.
Signature Approvals:
N/A
Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation
Architect/Engineer (A/E) M%
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
RES. # ACT
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Controller ____ Department ____ AE___ PWHT____

H\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Cartaon\318004 - CCB 3rd-4th Fir Remodel Design\t 1 - Change Orders\3 19004-CORIR. docx




